
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2084
ANSWERED ON:20.07.2009
CROSS BORDER TRADE
Singh Shri Rajnath

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has operationalised cross border trade with Pakistan, China,Myanmar and Bangladesh through land
route;and 

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the quantum and value of trade, during the last three years, country-wise and year-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA) 
(a) Yes, Madam. 
(b) The details of trade in the last three years from different Land Custom Stations(LCS) is given below:- 

      (Rs. In Lakhs)

   Year  Year  Year

   2006-07  2007-08  2008-09
       (April 08
       -Jan 09)

S.No Country  Total  Total  Total

1. Pakistan  101525.72 118888.51 136882.06
2. China   9280.17  15085.57 23415.56
3. Myanmar  723.47  1862.06  697.75
4. Bangladesh  434045.31 769555.51 465502.32

Source DGCI&S 
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